Notice of Public Meeting of Colfax County Extension Board

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Colfax County Extension Board will be held Monday, March 18th, 2024, at the Extension Office in Schuyler, Nebraska. The meeting is open to the public. The agenda for the meeting is kept continuously current and is available for public inspection at the Nebraska Extension in Colfax County Office.

Except for items of an emergency nature, the agenda shall not be enlarged later than 24 hours before the scheduled commencement of the meeting.

Special accommodations, including interpreter services, Braille, large print or recorded materials can be provided by contacting the Nebraska Extension in Colfax County office at (402) 352-3821 no later than 3:00 p.m. the Thursday before the scheduled meeting.

Stephanie Bell, Extension Educator

Stephani Boll

I, do hereby state the above notice was posted, mailed or faxed for posting by 4:30 p.m. March 4, 2024 to the following locations:

Village Clerk-Leigh, PO Box 277, Leigh, NE 68643 City Clerk-Schuyler, 1103 B St. Schuyler, NE 68661 City Clerk-Clarkson, PO Box 18, Clarkson, NE 68629 Village Clerk-Howells, PO Box 351, Howells, NE 68641 County Clerk, 411 East 11th St., Schuyler, NE 68661 County Commissioners, 411 East 11th St., Schuyler, NE 68661 Nebraska Extension in Colfax County Web Page: www.colfax.unl.edu

Agenda – March 18th, 2024

Colfax County Extension Board Nebraska Extension in Colfax County Office 466 Road 10, Schuyler, NE 68661

Call Meeting to Order

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Open Meeting Laws Presented
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Approve Minutes of Last Meeting
- 5. Financial Report and Approval of Claims for the month of March.

Old Business

- 1. NACEB Legislative Meeting February 6th, 2024, Lincoln
- 2. Part Time Wages
 - a. Part Time Current wage is \$12.85 per hour.
 - b. Other on call wages in Court House are \$16.00 per hour.

New Business

- 1. NACEB Dues
- 2. Purchase of KateLynn's Computer

Reports

- 1. 4-H Council
- 2. Staff
- 3. Other

Next Meeting: May 20th, at the Extension Office, Schuyler at 7 PM

Adjourn